

SC No. 374/2022
State Vs. Manish
FIR No. 24/2022
PS Karawal Nagar

16.01.2023

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
with SI Vineet Pratap Singh.

All the four accused are produced from J/C.

Sh. Lal Jee Tiwari, ld. Counsel for accused Aakash.

Sh Raghvendera Upadhyay, Purnima Jain, Awadesh
Kumar and Aasim Ali, Ld counsel for accused Vaibhav Jain.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has argued that police file has
not been submitted. IO is directed to do needful in this regard. IO is
also bound down for next date of hearing.

Bail application of accused Vaibhav Jain is pending for
disposal.

Put up for arguments on charge as well as arguments on
the bail application of accused Vaibhav Jain on 06.02.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
16.01.2023