

SC No. 374/2022
State Vs. Manish
FIR No. 24 /2022
PS Karawal Nagar

15.03.2023

Present: Sh. Indresh Kr. Gupta Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the four accused are produced from J/C.
Ms. Purnima Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Vaibhav Jain.
Sh. Lalji Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused Aakash.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Manish.
Sh. Praveen Yadav, Ld. Legal Aid counsel for accused Aman.
Ld. Legal Aid counsel for accused Aman concedes charge.
Ld. Counsels for remaining accused persons seek some time to argue on charge. Allowed.
Put up for argument on charge on 17.04.2023.
IO be also summoned for next date of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
15.03.2023