

SC No.374/2022
State Vs. Manish
FIR No.24 /2022
PS Karawal Nagar

18.05.2023

Present: Ld. Substitute Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
(Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today).
All the four accused are produced from J/C.
Sh. Laljee Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash.
Sh. Parveen Yadav, ld. Legal Aid counsel for accused Aman.
Sh. Mukesh Kr. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Manish.
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused.

1. Matter is at the stage of arguments on the point of charge.
2. Arguments heard in part.
3. At the request of Ld. Counsels for accused persons, put up for further arguments on charge on 07.07.2023. Issue notice to IO to appear personally on the next date of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.05.2023