

SC No. 374/2022
State Vs. Manish
FIR No.24 /2022
PS Karawal Nagar

09.12.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vaibav Jain is present on bail.
Other accused persons are produced from J/C.
Sh. R.K.Kochar, Ld. Counsel for accused Manish.
Sh. Chimendra Kaushik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Aman.
Depy.-IO/SI Abhimanyu Tomar from PS Karawal Nagar.

1. Today supplementary challan has been filed containing the FSL results from Biological Division and Physics Division. Copies supplied.
2. Bail application of accused Manish is pending. It be listed for 16.12.2023, as requested by Ld. Counsel.
3. The matter is adjourned for arguments on charge for 09.01.2024.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
09.12.2023